IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION PLAINTIFF VS. CV 2015-1062-2 SHAWN RICHARD CHENEY ET. AL. DEFENDANTS

I, Brenda DeShields, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Benton County, Arkansas, do hereby acknowledge receipt from the Arkansas State Highway Department, State Warrant No. 16W-0472470, in the amount of \$5,500.00, on Tract No(s). 38, Job No. 090373, which represents satisfaction of the Amended Consent Judgment entered February 1, 2016.

Brenda DeShields

BY: Herrightensley 2-19-2016 D.C.

## ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

Scott E. Bennett Director Telephone (501) 569-2000 Voice/TTY 711



P.O. Box 2261 Little Rock, Arkansas 72203-2261 Telefax (501) 569-2400 www.arkansashighways.com

February 17, 2016

## CERTIFIED MAIL #7013 1090 0002 2644 6661

Brenda DeShields, Clerk Attn: Carol Benton County Courthouse 102 Northeast A Street Bentonville, Arkansas 72712

> RE: Arkansas State Highway Commission v. Shawn Richard Cheney et al. Benton Circuit No. CV 2015-1062-2 Job No 090373, Tract No(s). 38

Dear Ms. DeShields:

Enclosed is State Warrant No. 16W-0472470 in the amount of \$5,500.00 in satisfaction of the Amended Consent Judgment entered February 1, 2016, in the above case.

Amount of Consent Judgment Amount Previously Deposited Total Due \$7,700.00 <u>2,200.00</u> \$5,500.00

Please execute the enclosed Clerk's receipt and return in the enclosed envelope.

Sincerely

Mark<sup>2</sup>C. Umeda Staff Attorney

MCU:kkj

Enclosures

DOCKF

Brenda DeShields February 17, 2016 Page 2

•

4

cc: Shawn Cheney
Teri Cheney
5369 MacDonald Road
Woodbridge, Virginia 22193